SPONSOR: **Homero Hinojosa** *COUNCILMAN*, 6th *District*

RESOLUTION NO. _R11

RESOLUTION FOR COMMON COUNCIL AND SCHOOL BOARD TO MEET ON DIFFERENT DAYS

WHEREAS, the Hammond Common Council and the Hammond School Board are both elected by the voters of the city of Hammond and each deals with issues affecting matters under the jurisdiction of the other; and

WHEREAS, interested citizens and members of each body are interested in attending meetings of the other body, but are prevented from doing so when both bodies meet at the same time at different locations in the City of Hammond.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAMMOND that the Common Council and School Board should have meetings on different days from each other making it possible for members of the public and members of each body to attend all meetings of both bodies.

ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Hammond, on the 28th day of April, 2014.

	MICHAEL OPINKER, President /s/
ATTEST:	
ROBERT I GOLEC CITY CLERK /s/	

RESOLUTION FOR COMMON COUNCIL AND SCHOOL BOARD TO MEET ON DIFFERENT DAYS

(cont.)

PRESENTED BY ME, the undersigned City Clerk of the City of Hammond, to the Mayor of said City for his approval on the 29 th day of June, 2014.
ROBERT J. GOLEC, CITY CLERK /s/
The foregoing Resolution No. R11 consisting of 2 pages, including this page approved by the Mayor on the 30^{th} day of April, 2014.
THOMAS MCDERMOTT, JR., MAYOR /s/ City of Hammond, Indiana
ADOPTED by the Common Council on the 28^{th} day of April, 2014, and approved by the Mayor on the 30^{th} day of April, 2014.
ROBERT J. GOLEC, CITY CLERK /s/